

**08.7.2025**  
Sl. No.2  
Court no.IV  
**nb**

CIRCUIT BENCH OF CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
AT JALPAIGURI

**WPA 1242 of 2025**

**Sarawagi Steel Products Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.**  
**Vs.**  
**West Bengal Industrial Infrastructure**  
**Development Corporation & Ors.**

Mr. Amalesh Ray,  
Mr. Nigam Mittal,  
Ms. P. Mitra,

.... for the petitioners.

Mr. Joyjit Choudhury, AAG.,

.... for the State.

This matter appears under the heading  
“Extension of Interim Order”.

It appears that the respondent have not been  
served with notice of mentioning.

The petitioner shall serve a notice on the  
respondents intimating them that the matter shall be  
taken up on July 10, 2025 for extension of interim  
order.

**(Om Narayan Rai, J.)**