

10.7.2025
Sl. No. 4
Court No.4
Ali

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 1242 of 2025

Sarawagi Steel Products Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Amales Roy, Ld. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nigam Mittal,
Ms. P. Mitra

.... for the Petitioners.

Mr. Joyjit Choudhury, Ld. AAG,
Mr. Hirak Barman

.....for the State

This matter has been mentioned for extension of interim order passed on June 17, 2025. It appears that despite directions for filing affidavit-in-opposition having been passed on June 17, 2025, no affidavit-in-opposition has been filed as yet.

The interim order granted earlier on June 17, 2025 would therefore stand extended and would continue for a further period of four weeks from date.

List this matter for further consideration before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)