

19th Dec., 2025

Item no.D/L 10
Court No. 02

Pradip, A.R.(Ct.)

High Court at Calcutta
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

Case No.

WPA 1242 of 2025

In the matter of:

Sarawagi Steel Products Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

.... Petitioner

VS.

**The West Bengal Industrial Infrastructure
Development Corporation & Ors.**

....Respondents

For the Petitioner:

Mr. Amales Ray, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nigam Mittal

....Advocates

For the Respondent nos. 1-4:

Mr. Soumabha Ghosh

Mr. Milindo Paul

Mr. Subham Das

Mr. Bodhisatya Ghosh

....Advocates

1. The matter has appeared in the list under the heading 'extension of interim order'.
2. The affidavits are over in the matter and the same is ready for hearing.
3. List the matter for hearing in the next Circuit.
4. The interim order that is subsisting in the matter stands extended till 31st March, 2026 or until further order(s), whichever is earlier.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)