

08.01.2026
SL. No.8
Court No.2
SKG

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction**

W.P.A. No. 1242 of 2025

**Sarawagi Steel Products Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.
Versus
The West Bengal Industrial Infrastructure
Development Corporation & Ors.**

Mr. Amales Roy,
Mr. Nigan Mittal,

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Soumabho Ghosh,
Mr. Milindo Paul,
Mrs. Sutapa Sen Paul,
Ms. Bedashruti Bose,
Mr. Sandip Das Gupta,
Mr. Debayan Sen,
Mr. Subham Das,
Mr. Niket Ojha

....for the respondent nos. 1 to 4

Mr. Joyjit Chowdhury,
Mr. Hirak Barman,

....for the State

1. Heard the learned Advocates for the respective parties.
2. It appears that the matter requires further hearing.
3. The interim order is upto March 31, 2026.
4. Under such circumstances the matter be added to the hearing list.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)