

S/L 9

25.03.2026
Court No.4
Swd

*Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side*

WPA 1242 of 2025

**Sarawagi steel products pvt. Ltd & Anr.
Vs.
West Bengal Industrial Infrastructure
Development Corporation & Ors.**

*Mr. Amalesh Roy,
Ms. Aayushi Agarwal,
Mr. Nigal Mittal,
Ms. Akshita Chetri.*

... for the Petitioner.

*Mr. Hirak Barman,
Mr. Nabankar Paul.*

... for the State.

*Mr. Soumabho Ghosh,
Mr. Milindo Paul,
Ms. Sutapa SEn Paul,
Ms. Bedashruti Bose,
M. Sandip Das Gupta,
Mr. Debayan Sen,
Mr. Subham Das,
Mr. Niket Ojha.*

... for the Respondent Nos. 1 - 4.

1. Learned Advocate for the parties are present.
2. Heard the learned Advocates. The learned Advocate for the petitioner is heard at length. On the prayer of the learned Advocate for the parties as the matter heard at length, this Court is of the view that this matter may be made part-heard matter.
3. Thus, this matter is treated as part-heard matter.
4. Let this matter appear as a part-heard on 16th April, 2026 at 3 p.m. at the principal bench at High Court, Calcutta.

5. In this regard, the department is directed to take necessary action.
6. The interim order granted earlier stands extended for a period of five weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)